## **RESOLUTION NO. 67**

## APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE ALBANY COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH

Introduced: 2/9/15

By Messrs. Morse, Commisso, Ward, Nichols, Ethier and Beston:

WHEREAS, In accordance with Section 343 of the Public Health Law, the Board of Health shall consist of seven members, and of those members one shall be a representative of the Legislature, at least three shall be physicians licensed to practice in the State of New York, and one each shall be selected to represent the cities of Albany, Cohoes and Watervliet, and

WHEREAS, Four of the appointments to the board have expired and each member has indicated his desire to be reappointed, and

WHEREAS, The Mayor of the City of Cohoes has submitted the name of Christopher J. Nolin for reappointment to represent the interests of the City of Cohoes on the Board of Health, and

WHEREAS, The Mayor of the City of Watervliet has submitted the name of Ericha Sandoval to continue representing the interests of the City of Watervliet on the Board of Health, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature, pursuant to Section 343 of the Public Health Law, that the following individuals be appointed to the Albany County Board of Health:

<u>Term Expiration</u>	
Robert D. Sax, MD	December 31, 2020
Robert J. Paeglow	December 31, 2020
Christopher J. Nolin	December 31, 2020
Ericha Sandoval	December 31 2020

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 2/10/15